GLOBAL, INC, is a holding company whose strategic plan is to interests in emerging 
young businesses, and provide financing, advice and guidance to assist them in realizing their potential. 
On February 19, 2020, the Company acquired Gerpang Healthcare Company 
(www.gerpanghealthcare.com) in exchange for One Hundred Sixty Million (160,000,000) shares of 
common stock of the Company. 

GP Healthcare Group is located in Jinan Pharma Valley Industrial Park, High-tech District. It is an 
innovative technology- based private and high-tech enterprise. The group was founded by School of 
Pharmaceutical Science of Shandong University Prof.